

SC No. 160/2021
STATE Vs. Satish
FIR No. 183 /2018
PS Dwarka Sector 23
U/s 308/34 IPC

25.09.2021

Physical hearing

All matters are taken up in terms of the order No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Satish, Vikas, Sushila and Jatin on bail.

No report has been received from the IO regarding the supplementary charge sheet/FSL result.

Issue notice to the IO to clarify regarding the same on **20.11.2021.**

(Vishal Gogne)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
25.09.2021