

**SC No. 160/2021
State vs Satish
FIR No.160/2021
PS Dwarka Sector-23
U/s 308/34 IPC**

12.01.2022

Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing CISCO WebEx Meetings.

**Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.
All accused are present.
Mr. Vipin Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
IO is not present.**

Issue fresh notice to IO for 02.04.2022.

**(Vishal Gogne)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
12.01.2022**