

SC-160/20
FIR No. 183/18
PS Dwarka Sector-23
State Vs. Satish & Others

02.04.2022.

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Id. Additional PP for State.
All accused on bail with Id. counsel Sh. Vipin
Sehratwat.
IO is not present despite service of notice.

Notice to IO not received back.

Let fresh notice be issued to the IO for assistance to the
State on the aspect of charge on 02.04.2022.

(VISHAL GOGNE)
ASJ-04 (SW)/DWARKA COURTS
02.04.2022