

SC 160/2021
STATE Vs. Satish
FIR No. 183/2018
PS: Dwarka Sec.23

06.03.23

Present: Sh. Girish Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All four accused with Id counsel Sh. Vipin Sehrawat.

Complainant with Id counsel Sh. Sanjeev Beniwal.

Summons to PW Satish received back with report that he has expired along-with his death certificate.

In view of the report, **name of PW Satish is dropped from the list of witnesses.**

PW Harish and Sushila in person who are accused in cross FIR No.184/18.

No time left as Addl. PP for State is looking after work of two courts, therefore, PW Harish and Sushila are discharged unexamined for today. They are bound down for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **17.07.23 and 18.07.23.**

Date already fixed i.e. 07.03.23 and 08.03.23 stands canceled.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
06.03.23