

SC NO 160/2021
STATE Vs. Satish & ORS
FIR no. 183/2018
PS: Dwarka Sector-23

30.01.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Sh. Vipin Sehrawat, Ld. counsel for all accused with all
accused on bail.

Sh. Rajat Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for the complainant.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

It is jointly submitted that compromise talks are going on
between the parties and request for an adjournment.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for compromise, if any/PE on 26.05.2025.

Digitally
signed by
DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2025.01.30
12:31:25
+0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
30.01.2025