

SC 160/2021
STATE Vs. Satish & ORS
FIR no. 183/2018
PS: Dwarka Sector-23

26.05.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Sh. Vipin Sehrawat and Ms. Milan Srivastava, Ld. counsels
for all accused with all accused on bail.

Sh. Sanjiv Beniwal, Ld. counsel for the complainant.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

It is jointly submitted that matter can be settled and it is
requested that matter be sent to mediation cell.

Let parties appear before the Ld. Judge In-charge,
Mediation Centre, Dwarka Courts on 04.06.2025 at 12:00 Noon and
report to this court on 11.09.2025.

DEEPAK
WASON
Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2025.05.26
14:26:26
+0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
26.05.2025